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We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat MM (4

Article number: 17940

[STA13040]
<
&2
For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.
—_
# Part name Part number
1 Strainer 1" STA01559
2 Flextronic Controller STA13040
3 Control valve 2" STA09332
4 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
5 Solenoid valve 72" STA09330
6 Solenoid valve 2" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Non return valve 1" STA01922
9 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar 27048
10 Replacement pump (MM/DM) STA13052
11 Hose for watermeter %" x V2" STA01563
12 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat MM G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat MO2 G4

Flamco

Article number: 17943

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.
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Part name

Flextronic Controller

Strainer 1"

Balancing valve DN25S

Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar

Solenoid valve 1" refill

Non return valve 1"

Solenoid valve 72" refill

Non-return valve 2"

Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar
Balancing valve DRV DN25S

Hose for watermeter %" x V2"
Replacement pump (M0/M01/M02/D0/D01/D02)

Ball valve ¥2"

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat M02 G4

STA13040

Part number

STA13040
STA01559
STA10054
STA06286
STA01414
STA01922
STA01557
STA09123
27048

STA10047
STA01563
STA03031
STA01564

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat M10 G4

Flamco

Article number: 17944

o

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.
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Part name

Flextronic Controller

Strainer 1"

Balancing valve DN25S
Solenoid valve 1" refill
Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar
Solenoid valve 72" refill
Non-return valve 2"

Non return valve 1"

Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar
Hose for watermeter %" x 2"
Replacement pump (M10/D10)

Ball valve 2"

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat M10 - G4

Part number

STA13040
STA01559
STA10054
STA01414
STA06286
STA01557
STA09123
STA01922
27048

STA01563
STA06825
STA01564

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamco M20 4

Article number: 17945

®

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number
1 Flextronic Controller STA13040
2 Strainer 1" STA01559
3 Balancing valve DN25H STA10048
4 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414
5 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
6 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1'" 3.0bar 27048

9 Non return valve 1" STA01922
10 Replacement pump (M20/D20) STA08829
11 Hose for watermeter %" x V2" STA01563
12 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart  Flamco M20 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. n
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Flamcomat M&60 4

Article number: 17945

[STAT3040]
STA10054
27750
STA0T414
For good visibility some components <
may not be shown in the drawing.
# Part name Part number
1 Flextronic Controller STA13040
2 Strainer 1" STA01559
3 Balancing valve DN25S 1" STA10054
4 Flexvent float vent R3/8" 27750
5 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414
6 Solenoid valve 2" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1'" 3.0bar 27048
9 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
10 Replacement pump (M60/D60) STA07704
11 Non return valve 1" STA01922
12 Hose for watermeter 34" x V2" STA01563
13 Ball valve 12" STA01564

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat M60 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat M80 (4
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Article number: 17947
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STA13040

STA01559

STA10051

STA06607

STA01557

STA09123

27048

STA10049

STA06286

STA01563

STA01922

STA01564

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number
1 Flextronic Controller STA13040
2 Strainer 1" STA01559
3 Dry run protection 6L/min STA10051
4 Solenoid valve 2" STA06607
5 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
6 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
7 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1'4" 3.0bar 27048

8 Replacement pump (M80/D80) STA10049
9 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
10 Hose for watermeter 3" x V2" STA01563
11 Non return valve 1" STA01922
12 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat M80 G4

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. n
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Fimcomat M100 G4

Article number: 17884

STA13040

STA01559

STA09332

STA06607

STA01557

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number
1 Strainer 1" STA01559
2 Flextronic Controller STA13040
3 Control valve 2" STA09332
4 Solenoid valve 2" STA06607
5 Replacement pump (M100/D100) STA06829
6 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar 27048

9 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
10 Hose for watermeter 3" x 2" STA01563
11 Non return valve 1" STA01922
12 Ball valve 12" STA01564

Spare Part Chart  Flmcomat M100 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products. “
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Flamcomat M130 G4

Article number: 17886
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For good visibility some components g =
may not be shown in the drawing. A
# Part name Part number
1 Strainer 1" STA01559
2 Flextronic Controller STA13040
3 Control valve 2" STA09332
4 Solenoid valve 2" STA06607
5 Replacement pump (M130/D130) STA06830
6 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar 27048
9 Hose for watermeter 34" x V2" STA01563
10 Ball valve 12" STA01564
11 Pressure sensor ¥2” 0-16 bar STA06286
12 Non return valve M60/D130 (SPC) STA06636

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat M130 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat DM 4

Article number: 17948

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.
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Part name

Strainer 1"

Flextronic Controller

Control valve 2"

Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar
Solenoid valve 72"

Solenoid valve 2" refill
Non-return valve 2"

Non return valve %" MS
Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar
Replacement pump (MM/DM)
Hose for watermeter %" x V2"

Ball valve 2"

Spare Part Chart  #

=1 A%

1
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{STA13052]

Part number

STA01559
STA13040
STA09332
STA06286
STA09330
STA01557
STA09123
STA03010
27048

STA13052
STA01563
STA01564

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat DO2 4

Article number: 17950

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawingE2

# Part name

1 Flextronic

2 Strainer 1"

3 Balancing valve DN25S

4 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar

5 Solenoid valve 1" refill

6 Non return valve 1"

7 Solenoid valve 72" refill

8 Non-return valve 2"

9 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar
10 Hose for watermeter 3" x V2"

11 Replacement pump (M0/M01/M02/D0/D01/D02)
12 Ball valve 12"

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat D02 G4

|

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.

Part number

STA13040
STA01559
STA10054
STA06286
STA01414
STA01922
STA01557
STA09123
27048

STA01563
STA03031
STA01564
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Flamcomat D10 G4

Article number: 17951

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name

1 Flextronic Controller

2 Strainer 1"

3 Balancing valve DN25S

4 Solenoid valve 1" refill

5 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar

6 Solenoid valve 2" refill

7 Non-return valve 2"

8 Non return valve 1"

9 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar
10 Hose for watermeter 3" x V2"
11 Replacement pump (M10/D10)
12 Ball valve 12"

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat D10 G4

Part number

STA13040
STA01559
STA10054
STA01414
STA06286
STA01557
STA09123
STA01922
27048

STA01563
STA06825
STA01564

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat D20 4

Article number: 17952
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For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number
1 Flextronic Controller STA13040
2 Strainer 1" STA01559
3 Balancing valve DN25H STA10048
4 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414
5 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
6 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar 27048

9 Non return valve 1" STA01922
10 Replacement pump (M20/D20) STA08829
11 Hose for watermeter %" x V2" STA01563
12 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart

Flamcomat D20 G4

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat D60 (4

Article number: 17953
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For good visibility some components £
may not be shown in the drawing.
# Part name Part number
1 Flextronic Controller STA13040
2 Strainer 1" STA01559
3 Balancing valve DN25S STA10054
4 Flexvent float vent R3/8" 27750
5 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414
6 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar 27048
9 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
10 Replacement pump (M60/D60) STA07704
11 Non return valve 1" STA01922
12 Hose for watermeter 34" x V2" STA01563
13 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat D60 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat D80 (4

Article number: 17954
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For good visibility some components =2
may not be shown in the drawing.
# Part name Part number
1 Flextronic Controller STA13040
2 Strainer 1" STA01559
3 Balancing valve DN25S STA10054
4 Solenoid valve 2" STA06607
5 Solenoid valve 72" refill STA01557
6 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
7 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1'4" 3.0bar 27048
8 Replacement pump (M80/D80) STA10049
9 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
10 Hose for watermeter 34" x V2" STA01563
11 Non return valve 1" STA01922
12 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart ~ Flamcomat D80 - G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat D100 G4

Article number: 17885
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For good visibility some components L -
may not be shown in the drawing.
# Part name Part number
1 Strainer 1" STA01559
2 Flextronic Controller STA13040
3 Control valve 2" STA09332
4 Solenoid valve 2" STA06607
5 Replacement pump (M100/D100) STA06829
6 Solenoid valve 2" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar 27048
9 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
10 Hose for watermeter 3" x V2" STA01563
11 Non return valve 1" STA01922
12 Ball valve 2" STA01564

Spare Part Chart ~ Flamcomat D100 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat D130 G4

Article number: 17887

STA09332
STA06607
STA06830

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number
1 Strainer 1" STA01559
2 Flextronic Controller STA13040
3 Control valve 2" STA09332
4 Solenoid valve 2" STA06607
5 Replacement pump (M130/D130) STA06830
6 Solenoid valve 2" refill STA01557
7 Non-return valve 2" STA09123
8 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar 27048

9 Hose for watermeter 34" x V2" STA01563
10 Ball valve 12" STA01564
11 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
12 Non return valve M60/D130 (SPC) STA06636

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat D130 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat Starter MO2 4

Article number: 17997

STA13040
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For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number

1 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414

2 Non return valve %" MS STA03010

3 Replacement pump (M0/M01/M02/D0/D01/D02) STA03031

4 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286

5 Balancing valve DN25S STA10054

6 Flextroni Controller STA13040
Non return valve 1" STA01922

7 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar 27048

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat Starter M02 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat Starter M10 4

Article number: 17998

For good visibility some components

may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name

1 Solenoid valve 1" refill

2 Non return valve %" MS

3 Replacement pump (M10/D10)
4 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar

5 Balancing valve DN25S

6 Flextronic Controller

Non return valve 1"

IEL
\

&
\
Q"

7 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%" 3.0bar

Spare Part Chart Flamcomat Starter M10 G4

STA13040
STA10051

STAO1414

STAQ1557
STA02123
27048

STA06286

STA03010

STA01563

STAQ1564
STA06828

Part number

STA01414
STA03010
STA06825
STA06286
STA10054

STA13040
STA01922
27048

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat Starter DO2 4

Article number:

{STA03031]

For good visibility some components

may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number
1 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414
2 Non return valve %" MS STA03010
3 Replacement pump (M0/M01/M02/D0/D01/D02) STA03031
4 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286
5 Dry run protection 6L/min STA10051
6 Flextronic Controller STA13040
7 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar 27048

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat Starter D02 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Flamcomat Starter D10 4

Article number: 18001

For good visibility some components
may not be shown in the drawing.

# Part name Part number

1 Solenoid valve 1" refill STA01414

2 Non return valve 3" MS STA03010

3 Replacement pump (M10/D10) STA06825

4 Pressure sensor 2" 0-16 bar STA06286

5 Balancing valve DN25S STA10054

6 Flextronic Controller STA13040

7 Prescor Safety Valve Rp1" x Rp1%4" 3.0bar 27048

Spare Part Chart  Flamcomat Starter D10 G4 We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.
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Contact

The Netherlands
Flamco Group
+3133299 7500
info@flamcogroup.com
www.flamcogroup.com

Belgium
Flamco BelLux
+32503167 16
info@flamco.be

China

Flamco Heating Accessories
(Changshu) Ltd, Co.

+512 528 41731
yecho@flamco.com.cn

Denmark
Flamco Denmark
+45 44 94 02 07
info@flamco.dk

Estonia

Flamco Baltic
+372 568 838 38
info@flamco.ee

Finland

Flamco Finland
+0103209990
info@flamco.fi

France

Flamco sarl
+0134219191
info@flamco.fr

Spare Parts Charts Flamcomat (Starter) G4

Germany

Meibes System-Technik GmbH
+49 342927 130
info@meibes.com

Germany

Flamco GmbH
+49 2104 80006 20
info@flamco.de

Hungary
Flamco Kft

+36 23 880981
info@flamco.hu

Italy

Flamco Italy

+39342 1324188
marco.martinoia@flamcogroup.com

Poland

Flamco Sp. z.0o
+48 65 529 49 89
info@flamco.pl

Poland

Meibes Sp. z 0o

+48 65 529 49 89
info@meibes.pl

We reserve the right to change designs and technical specifications of our products.

The Russian Federation
000 ,,Manbec PyC“

+7 4957272026
moscow@meibes.ru

Sweden

Flamco Sverige
+050 042 8995
vvs@flamco.se

Switzerland
Flamco AG
+4141 8543050
info@flamco.ch

The United Arab Emirates
Flamco Middle East

+971 4 8819540
info@flamco-gulf.com

The United Kingdom
Flamco Limited

+ 017 447 447 44
info@flamco.co.uk
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